To elect members of the Audit Committee.

SPECIAL BUSINESS
6. To consider and if thought fit, to pass the 
following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution: 	

1(i) That the authorised share capital of the Bank 
be increased from N6,000,000,000
(Six billion naira) to N7,500,000,000
(Seven billion, five hundred million naira)  by the 
creation of 3,000,000,000 (Three billion)
ordinary shares of 50k each.

7. To consider and if thought fit, to pass the 
following resolutions as Special Resolutions:

[a] That the Memorandum of Association of the 
Bank be and is hereby amended as follows:

[...]

(i) By deleting the words “Banking Decree 
or other” in line 17 of clause 3 (ii) of the 
Memorandum of Association. 
(ii) By deleting the present clause 6 and 
substituting thereof with the following new 
clause 6: “The share capital of the Bank 
is N7,500,000,000 (Seven billion, five 
hundred million naira only) divided into 
15,000,000,000 (Fifteen billion) ordinary 
shares of 50k each.”

[b] That the Articles of Association be and 
is hereby amended in the manner set out 
hereunder:

(i) By deleting the present Article 10 and 
substituting thereof with the following new 
Article 10:
“The share capital of the Bank is 
N7,500,000,000 (Seven billion, five 
hundred million naira) divided into 
15,000,000,000 (Fifteen billion) ordinary 
shares of 50k each.”

(ii) By deleting Article 50 which states 
that: “Subject to the applicable laws and 
any directions to the contrary that may be 
given by the Bank in General Meeting, all 
new shares shall before issue be offered 
to the existing Members in proportion as